WAUWATOSA EAST INVITATIONAL
WISCONSIN AVENUE PARK
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Alex Scribner
Jeff Reeve
Todd Kriese
Aaron Pues
Reid Johnson
Barry Tebon
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John Hodges

Tim Patterson
Pat Eifler
Geoff Sutter
Shawn Schneider
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J. Schumacher
B. Helmke

D. LeCloux

B. Jacobs

B. Dean

L. Joers

D. Richlen

C. Erickson
S. Harvatine
S. Schlung

VARSITY TEAM

Thomas More
Marquette
Wauwatosa East
Catholic Memorial
Manitowoc

Racine Case
Milwaukee Pius
Milwaukee South
Kenosha Tremper
Racine Horlick
Kenosha Bradford
Menomonee Falls
Neenah

Greendale
Waukesha South
Madison LaFollette

BOYS

1 MILE

5:26
5:27
5:28
5:37
5:38
5:42
5:41
5:45

" 5:52

5:57
6:34
6:47
6:58

SCHOOL

2 MILE

11:24
11:23
11:22
11:43
11:49
12:14
12:26
12:30

12:27
12:37
13:26
13:43
14:08

Catholic Memorial
Kenosha Tremper

Racine Case
Pius

Wauwatosa East

Thomas More
Thomas More

Kenosha Bradford

Manitowoc
Marquette

SCORE

75
112
138
159
171
189
197
198
205
219
237
271
325
332
345
401

September 20,

TIME

17:43
17:49
18:02
18:22
18:28
19:13
19:28
19:47

19:26
19:42
20:46
21:11
21:43

TIME

%:09
16:44
16:45
16:47
16:48
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:55
16:57

1986

PLACE

44
52
62
82
85
108
112
120



WAUWATOSA EAST INVITATIONAL
WISCONSIN AVENUE PARK

September 20,

BOYS - CONTINUED
JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE
1. Racine Horlick 19
2. Marquette 52
3. Manitowoc 169
4, Wauwatosa East 170
5. Pius 177
6. Menomonee Falls 183
7. Racine Case 187
8. Neenah 250
9. Kenosha Bradford 321
10. Madison LaFollette 325
11. Greendale 333
12. Milwaukee South 496

Neenah runners still unbeaten

NEENAH-MENASHA - Coach Ron
Fedenko's Neenah High School girls’
cross country team was still un-
beaten after last weekend’s meet but
had its closest call of the young sea-
son. .

The Rockets, with.a dual and two
invitational victories to their credit,
and Wisconsin Rapids both scored 55
points in the Shawano Invitational
but the Rockets received the trophy
because their sixth-place runner won
in the tie-breaker.

Jenny Owens was dealt her first

Swiecichowski, fourth, and Amy
Plaisance, ninth.

In another meet last week, the Men-
ashans were fifth at Hortonville but
E)ht.todwm the race. Swiecichowski was

ird,

The Neenah boys finished fifth at
Shawano with 134 points. Rhine-
lander was first with 61. Alex Scrib-
ner's 15 place paced the Rockets,

Menasha was 12th with 345 points.
Jeff Becker’s 56th place was the lead-

loss in three starts when she finished .

13 seconds behind Tammy Callahan
of Wisconsin Rapids. Amy Garlock
was fourth and Kayann Monard
sixth.

Carolyn Heinen finished 16th but
was running with the Neenah No. 2
team. )

Menasha placed eighth with 249
points and was led by Jenni Siehr’s
22nd place.

St. Mary Central’'s initial cross
country championship was achieved
-"when the Zephyr girls finished first
' in the Lourdes Invitational last week.

The Zephyrs tallied 44 points to 86
for runner-up Springs. They were led
by Becky Otto, who placed third, Sue

ing finish,

e Bluejays were scheduled to
compete in{the D.C. Everest In-
vitational- Tadsday -and will run dt
New London, Saturday.

The Neenzh teams will run at
Wauwatosa East, and St. Mary will
be in the St. Lawrence Invitational

Saturday.
Neenah girls

2, Jenny Owens; 4, Amy Garlock; 6, Kayann
Monard; 16, Carolyn Heinen; 17, Renee john-
son; 26, Cathy Giimore; 27, Cheryl MacPhet-
ridge; 35, Lori Jesse; 44, Kari Vedder; 47, Kate
Pichon; 72, Dawn S wanson; 89, Chris Flanner.

Menasha girls .

22, Jenni Slehr; 41, Vicki Waskiewicz; 46,
Rachel VanderWielen; 64, Wendy Schuer; 76,
Jenny VanDeHey; 92, Jenny Arndt; 107, An-
drea Severson.

Neenah boys
15, Alex Scribner; 17, Todd Kriese; 28, Jeff
Reeve; 38, Reid Johnson ; 39; Aaron Pues; 51,
John Paske; 688, Steve Scherek; 6, Barry Te-
bon.

1986

‘Neenah girls take cross country meet

SHAWANO — The Neenah girls'

Cross country team, with a better

sixth place finish, edged Wisconsin
Rapids for the championship of the
Shawano Invitational Cross Country
meet Saturday.

The Rockets, who posted their third
Straight victory without a loss, and
Rapids both tallied 55 points but the
former won on the tie-breaker.

Rhinelander won the boys' meet.
Neenah finished fifth.

Girls
NEENAH 55, WISCONSIN RAPID
GREEN BAY PREBLE 45, FOND DU I.A?: lg:
MANITOWOC 138, WAUSAU WEST 197,
WAUSAU EAST 141, MENASHA 149,

I, Tommy Collahan WR 11:40, Neench
ploces: 2, Jenny Owens: 4, Amy Garlock; &,
Kovann Monard; 17, Renee Johnson: 26, Colhy
Glimore. Menasha places: 72, Jennl Siehr: 41,
Vickl Woskiewice: 44, Rachel VanderWislen: &4,
Wendy Schuer; ¥ Jenny Arndt,

Bovs

RHINELANDER 61. GREEN BAY EAST 72,
MANITOWOC 77, GREEN BAY PREBLE 119,
NEENAW 134, WISCONSIN RAPIDS 170,
GREEN BAY WEST 179, OSMKOSH NORTH
176, ANTIGO 12631, WAUSAU WEST 171,
WAUSAU EAST 294, MENASHA 345,

1. Don Lylie GBE 15:49. Neenoh ploces: 15,
Alex Scribner; 17, Todd Kriese: 25: Jell Reeve:
J8. Reid Johnson: 39. Aaronm Pues: 51, John
Paske. Menosho places: Se. Jeff Becker: 59,
Eric Weingariner; 71, Tim Schmitz; 78, Jerome
Riese, 79, Don Safronski.

e ——



WAUWATOSA EAST INVITATIONAL
WISCONSIN AVENUE PARK

GIRLS
RUNNER 1 MILE TIME
1. Jenny Owens 6:00 12:26
2. Kayann Monard 6:09 12:50
3. Cathy Gilmore 6:30 13:20
4. Amy Garlock 6:29 13:30
5. Cheryl MacPhetridge 6:30 13:35
6. Renee Johnson 6:35 13:43
7. Lori Jesse 6:34 13:53
8. Carolyn Heinen 6:33 2 ====-
VARSITY TOP TEN SCHOOL
1. C. Eichner Wauwatosa East
2. S. Gentes : Kenosha Bradford
3. L. Rouse Menomonee Falls
4, L. Owens Neenah
5. E. McDermott Pius
6. K. Johnson Menomonee Falls
7. B. Ehrelt Menomonee Falls
8. J. Crockett Madison LaFollette
9. G. Longiois Manitowoc
10. T. Becker Racine Case
VARSITY TEAM SCORE POINTS
1. Menomonee Falls 64
2. Racine Case 93
3. DNeenah 115
4. Waukesha Memorial 118
5. Pius 142
6. Racine Horlick 172
7. Manitowoc 175
8. Madison LaFollette 176
9. Kenosha Bradford 229
10. Wauwatosa East 235
11. Kenosha Temper 324
12, St. Mary's 347
13. Greendale 359
14. Waukesha South ———
JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER 1 MILE TIME
1. Kari Vedder 6:47 13:50
2. Dawn Swanson 6:58 14:23
3. Chris Flanner 6:59 14:27
4, Cate Pichon 6:56 15:02

September 20,

PLACE

4
12
26
35
38
44
47

TIME

12:09
12:16
12:25
12:25
12:28
12:39
12:39

2:40
]1'*;?.5 42
1.2:45

PLACE

16
19
40

1986



- Harriers run at Shawano

NEENAH-MENASHA — The Nee-
nah and Menasha cross country
teams will compete in the Shawano
Invitational Saturday after opening
their seasons with a dual and ‘‘in-
vites'" last week. i

The Rocket squads, in duals
against Menasha at Jefferson Park,
recorded the minimum score in one
meet and just missed the minimum
in the other, '

The girls scored a 15-42 win, led by
Jenny Owens, who posted a winning
time of 11:48. Teammate Amy Gar-
lock was second in 12:29. Jenny
Arndt paced the Bluejays with a sixth
place. R

The Rocket boys chalked up a 16-43
verdict, paced by Alex Scribner’s
17:23. He finished 30 seconds ahead of
Jeff Reeve. Jeff Becker avoided a
sweep by the Rockets when he placed
fifth for the Bluejays.

The Neenah girls, as Owens won
her second race of the week, gar-
_nered first piace in the Rhinelander
Invitational with 21 points, Phillips
was second with 44.

Five Neenah runners finished in
the top seven. Trailing Owens, who
won in 12:04, were Garlock third,
Kayann Monard fourth, Cathy Gil-
more sixth and Lori Jesse seventh.

The Neenah boys were fourth with
132 points. Marshfield won with 35.
Scribner was 16th for the best Nee-
nah finish.

The Menasha boys took ninth in the
Terror Invitational at Appleton with
211 points. Sheboygan North gar-
nered first with 39. Becker’s 2d4th
placed led the Jays.

The Bluejay girls were fourth with
108. The host Terrors won their meet
with 54. Leading Menasha was Jenni
Siehr in 19th.

St. Mary Central opened its season
in the Roncalli Invitationat. The girls
were fourth with 89 points. St. Joseph
Academy won with 56. Becky Otto's
fourth place paced the Zephyrs.

The boys finished fourth in the
small school division wth 119 points.
Lourdes won with 40. Tony Wirth was
25th for the best St. Mary: finish.

NM harriers winless

NEENAH-MENASHA — The Nee-
nah boys’ and girls’ cross country
teams will take Saturday off. from
their usual schedule of invitationals
while Menasha's squads will journey
to Racine for their tinal “invite’ of
the season.

The Rocket girls finished fourth In
their division in the Kettle Moraine
Invitational Saturday with a total
time of 68 minutes, 26 seconds. Men-
omonee Falls won with 65:38,

. Neenah’s boys’ team placed sixth
among the nine entries in its division
with 91:57. Fond du Lac led with:
86:20.

No official places were available
but Jeff Reeve was Neenah’s leading
finisher 'in 17:46. .

The Menasha girls were seventh
and the boys finished 10th in the Man-
itowoc Invitational last weekend.

The eEirls totaled 174 points and
were led by Jenni Siehr’s 17th place.
Jenny Arndt was 26th and Kerry
Decker 31st. Green Bay Preble was
fir_:gl w;:h 40 points.

— = e Menasha boys accumulated 286
The meet is scored different than points, i i
other invitationals because it is de- e Mamtowocwa; pula il
cided on times of the runners, rather,’
than places. )
Leading finishers for Neenah were -

Kayann Monard third and Cathy Gil-
more 18th among the third and fourth
runners; Renee Johnson 15th and
Cheryl MacPhetridge 23rd among the
fifth and sixth runners, and Lori
Jesse seventh and Kari Vedder 10th
among the seventh and eighth run-
ners., ’

Jenny Owens didn’t compete be-

cause of a sore leg, while Amy Gar-’

::c!:ﬁawmas been ill, finished back ,
amon

 runners, B}!}? ‘a"lle‘a‘p‘d i ttvﬁl
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Weekend invitationols




