BOYS

		BOYS	67)		
	RUNNER	1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME	PLACE
	 Alex Scribner Jeff Reeve Todd Kriese Aaron Pues Reid Johnson Barry Tebon Steve Scherck John Paske 	5:26 5:27 5:28 5:37 5:38 5:42 5:41 5:45	11:24 11:23 11:22 11:43 11:49 12:14 12:26	17:43 17:49 18:02 18:22 18:28 19:13 19:28 19:47	44 52 62 82 85 108 112 120
	JUNIOR VARSITY	q "			
-	 John Hodges Tim Patterson Pat Eifler Geoff Sutter Shawn Schneider 	5:52 5:57 6:34 6:47 6:58	12:27 12:37 13:26 13:43 14:08	19:26 19:42 20:46 21:11 21:43	
	TOP TEN	SCHOOL		TIME	
	1. J. Schumacher 2. B. Helmke 3. D. LeCloux 4. B. Jacobs 5. B. Dean 6. L. Joers 7. D. Richlen 8. C. Erickson 9. S. Harvatine 10. S. Schlung	Catholic Memorial Kenosha Tremper Racine Case Pius Wauwatosa East Thomas More Thomas More Kenosha Bradford Manitowoc Marquette		1%:09 16:44 16:45 16:47 16:48 16:52 16:53 16:54 16:55	
	VARSITY TEAM	SCORE			
	1. Thomas More 2. Marquette 3. Wauwatosa East 4. Catholic Memorial 5. Manitowoc 6. Racine Case 7. Milwaukee Pius 8. Milwaukee South 9. Kenosha Tremper 10. Racine Horlick 11. Kenosha Bradford	75 112 138 159 171 189 197 198 205 219			

237

271

325

332

345

401

11. Kenosha Bradford

12. Menomonee Falls

15. Waukesha South

16. Madison LaFollette

13. Neenah

14. Greendale

BOYS - CONTINUED

JUN1	OR VARSITY TEAM	SCORE
1.	Racine Horlick	19
2.	Marquette	52
3.	Manitowoc	169
4.	Wauwatosa East	170
5.	Pius	177
6.	Menomonee Falls	183
7.	Racine Case	187
8.	Neenah	250
9.	Kenosha Bradford	321
10.	Madison LaFollette	325
11.	Greendale	333
12.	Milwaukee South	496

leenah runners still unbeaten

Fedenko's Neenah High School girls' cross country team was still unbeaten after last weekend's meet but ashans were fifth at Hortonville but had its closest call of the young sea-

The Rockets, with a dual and two invitational victories to their credit, and Wisconsin Rapids both scored 55 points in the Shawano Invitational but the Rockets received the trophy because their sixth-place runner won Jeff Becker's 56th place was the leadin the tie-breaker.

Jenny Owens was dealt her first loss in three starts when she finished 13 seconds behind Tammy Callahan of Wisconsin Rapids. Amy Garlock was fourth and Kayann Monard sixth.

Carolyn Heinen finished 16th but was running with the Neenah No. 2

Menasha placed eighth with 249 points and was led by Jenni Siehr's 22nd place.

St. Mary Central's initial cross country championship was achieved when the Zephyr girls finished first in the Lourdes Invitational last week.

The Zephyrs tallied 44 points to 86 for runner-up Springs. They were led by Becky Otto, who placed third, Sue

NEENAH-MENASHA - Coach Ron Swiecichowski, fourth, and Amy ing finish.

The Blueigys were scheduled to Plaisance, ninth.

> In another meet last week, the Men-Otto won the race. Swiecichowski was third.

The Neenah boys finished fifth at Shawano with 134 points. Rhinelander was first with 61. Alex Scribner's 15 place paced the Rockets.

Menasha was 12th with 345 points.

compete in the D.C. Everest Invitational Tuesday and will run at New London, Saturday.

The Neenah teams will run at Wauwatosa East, and St. Mary will be in the St. Lawrence Invitational Saturday.

Neenah girls 2, Jenny Owens; 4, Amy Garlock; 6, Kayann Monard; 16, Carolyn Heinen; 17, Renee Johnson; 26, Cathy Gilmore; 27, Cheryl MacPhetridge; 35, Lori Jesse; 44, Kari Vedder; 47, Kate Pichon; 72, Dawn Swanson; 89, Chris Flanner.

Menasha girls
22, Jenni Slehr; 41, Vicki Waskiewicz; 46,
Rachel VanderWielen; 64, Wendy Schuer; 76,
Jenny VanDeHey; 92, Jenny Arndt; 107, Andres Severson.

Neenah boys 15, Alex Scribner; 17, Todd Kriese; 25, Jeff Reeve: 38, Reid Johnson; 39; Aaron Pues; 51, John Paske; 66, Steve Scherek; 69, Barry Tebon.

Neenah girls take cross country meet

SHAWANO - The Neenah girls' cross country team, with a better sixth place finish, edged Wisconsin Rapids for the championship of the Shawano Invitational Cross Country meet Saturday.

The Rockets, who posted their third straight victory without a loss, and Rapids both tallied 55 points but the former won on the tie-breaker.

Rhinelander won the boys' meet. Neenah finished fifth.

NEENAH 55, WISCONSIN RAPIDS 55, GREEN BAY PREBLE 65, FOND DU LAC 128, MANITOWOC 138, WAUSAU WEST 197, WAUSAU EAST 241, MENASHA 249, 1, Tammy Callahan WR 11:40, Neenah places: 2, Jenny Owens: 4, Amy Garlack; 6, Kayann Monard; 17, Renee Johnson: 26, Cajhy Cilmore, Menasha places: 22, Jenni Siehr: 41, Vicki Waskiewicz; 46, Rachel VanderWielen; 64, Wendy Schuer; 92, Jenny Arndt.

BOYS

RHINELANDER 61, GREEN BAY EAST 72,
MANITOWOC 77, GREEN BAY PREBLE 119,
MEENAM 134, WISCONSIN RAPIDS 170,
GREEN BAY WEST 179, OSHKOSH NORTH
176, ANTIGO 263, WAUSAU WEST 291,
WAUSAU EAST 294, MENASHA 345.

1. Don Lylie GBE 15:49, Neenah places: 15,
Alex Scribner: 17, Todd Kriese: 25: Jelf Reeve;
38, Reid Johnson; 39, Aaran Pues; 51, John
Paske, Menosha places: 56, Jeff Becker; 59,
Eric Weingartner; 73, Tim Schmitz; 78, Jerame
Riese, 79, Don Safranski.

GIRLS

RUNNER	1 MILE	TIME	PLACE
 Jenny Owens Kayann Monard Cathy Gilmore Amy Garlock Cheryl MacPhetridge Renee Johnson Lori Jesse Carolyn Heinen 	6:00 6:09 6:30 6:29 6:30 6:35 6:34	12:26 12:50 13:20 13:30 13:35 13:43 13:53	4 12 26 35 38 44 47
VARSITY TOP TEN	SCHOOL		TIME
1. C. Eichner 2. S. Gentes 3. L. Rouse 4. L. Owens 5. E. McDermott 6. K. Johnson 7. B. Ehrelt 8. J. Crockett 9. G. Longlois 10. T. Becker	Wauwatosa Kenosha Br Menomonee Neenah Pius Menomonee Menomonee Madison La Manitowoc Racine Cas	radford Falls Falls Falls	12:09 12:16 12:25 12:25 12:28 12:39 12:39 12:40 12:40
VARSITY TEAM SCORE	POINTS		ä
1. Menomonee Falls 2. Racine Case 3. Neenah 4. Waukesha Memorial 5. Pius 6. Racine Horlick 7. Manitowoc 8. Madison LaFollette 9. Kenosha Bradford 10. Wauwatosa East 11. Kenosha Temper 12. St. Mary's	64 93 115 118 142 172 175 176 229 235 324		
13. Greendale 14. Waukesha South	347 359 		
13. Greendale	347	TIME	PLACE

Harriers run at Shawano

NEENAH-MENASHA - The Neenah and Menasha cross country the top seven. Trailing Owens, who teams will compete in the Shawano won in 12:04, were Garlock third, Invitational Saturday after opening their seasons with a dual and "invites" last week.

The Rocket squads, in duals against Menasha at Jefferson Park, recorded the minimum score in one nah finish. meet and just missed the minimum

in the other.

time of 11:48. Teammate Amy Garlock was second in 12:29. Jenny Arndt paced the Bluejays with a sixth

The Rocket boys chalked up a 16-43 verdict, paced by Alex Scribner's 17:23. He finished 30 seconds ahead of Jeff Reeve. Jeff Becker avoided a sweep by the Rockets when he placed

fifth for the Bluejays.

The Neenah girls, as Owens won her second race of the week, garnered first place in the Rhinelander Invitational with 21 points, Phillips 25th for the best St. Mary finish. was second with 44.

Five Neenah runners finished in Kayann Monard fourth, Cathy Gilmore sixth and Lori Jesse seventh.

The Neenah boys were fourth with 132 points. Marshfield won with 55. Scribner was 16th for the best Nee-

The Menasha boys took ninth in the Terror Invitational at Appleton with The girls scored a 15-42 win, led by 211 points. Sheboygan North gar-Jenny Owens, who posted a winning nered first with 39. Becker's 24th placed led the Jays.

The Bluejay girls were fourth with 108. The host Terrors won their meet with 54. Leading Menasha was Jenni

Siehr in 19th.

St. Mary Central opened its season in the Roncalli Invitational. The girls were fourth with 89 points. St. Joseph Academy won with 56. Becky Otto's fourth place paced the Zephyrs.

The boys finished fourth in the small school division wth 119 points. Lourdes won with 40. Tony Wirth was

NM harriers winless

NEENAH-MENASHA — The Neenah boys' and girls' cross country teams will take Saturday off from their usual schedule of invitationals while Menasha's squads will journey to Racine for their final "invite" of the season.

The Rocket girls finished fourth in their division in the Kettle Moraine Invitational Saturday with a total time of 68 minutes, 26 seconds. Menomonee Falls won with 65:38.

Weekend invitationals

The meet is scored different than other invitationals because it is decided on times of the runners, rather; than places.

Leading finishers for Neenah were Kayann Monard third and Cathy Gilmore 18th among the third and fourth runners; Renee Johnson 15th and Cheryl MacPhetridge 23rd among the fifth and sixth runners, and Lori Jesse seventh and Kari Vedder 10th among the seventh and eighth run-

Jenny Owens didn't compete because of a sore leg, while Amy Gar-lock, who has been ill, finished back in the pack among the one and two 12746644477481

Neenah's boys' team placed sixth among the nine entries in its division with 91:57. Fond du Lac led with:

No official places were available but Jeff Reeve was Neenah's leading finisher in 17:46.

The Menasha girls were seventh and the boys finished 10th in the Manitowoc Invitational last weekend.

The girls totaled 174 points and were led by Jenni Siehr's 17th place. Jenny Arndt was 26th and Kerry Decker 31st. Green Bay Preble was first with 40 points.

The Menasha boys accumulated 286 points. Manitowoc was first with 56.